
Mountain Goat Adventures
Rope Mill Fast + Furious 15
5/27/2023

Expert/Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 523 Amy Talbot Endura 1:11:52.887

2 508 Maxine Richards Motor Mile Racing 1:17:10.180

3 522 Kim Taaca FastAss Racing 1:25:22.793

4 464 Nicole Elford Cadence Devo 1:38:47.257

Female under 40
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 343 Paige Eichelkraut 1:34:35.900

Female 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 349 Pauline Dockins 1:19:21.933

2 359 Karen Honeycutt Free Flite 1:29:27.143

3 862 Melissa Marshall 1:40:30.573

4 500 Marisa Pensa 1:47:21.487

5 527 Devon Tenon 1:58:21.883

Female 50+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 338 Loretta Simpson Sorella cycling 1:20:59.297

2 331 Danyell Boyd APEX 2:01:15.463

3 320 Beth Betz 2:02:13.217

Expert/Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 462 Matthew Dockins 1:00:01.913

2 496 Martin Musil Traxxion Dynamics 1:01:46.753

3 521 Challaghan Strickland KSU 1:02:23.010

4 525 Gerald Taylor Free-Flite Bicycles 1:02:26.467

5 475 Nathan Haslick Christian Cycling 1:03:30.927

6 514 Shane Schreihart Jeritol - AARP - Advil 1:03:52.540

7 458 Silas Catalano Apex Junior Devo 1:04:33.790

8 470 Mark Gilliam Free Flite Bicycles Racing 1:06:14.727

9 524 Benjamin Talbot Talbot Racing 1:07:18.630

10 535 David Witherow Southern Velo 1:07:41.417

11 511 Tyler Rogers Apex Devo 1:08:12.680

12 492 Carson Mierzejewski Apex Jr Devo 1:09:41.177

13 484 Daniel Lefevre Apex 1:16:35.947

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Team Category Time

1 462 Matthew Dockins Expert/Open Male 1:00:01.913

2 496 Martin Musil Traxxion
Dynamics Expert/Open Male 1:01:46.753

3 521 Challaghan Strickland KSU Expert/Open Male 1:02:23.010

4 525 Gerald Taylor Free-Flite
Bicycles Expert/Open Male 1:02:26.467

5 475 Nathan Haslick Christian
Cycling Expert/Open Male 1:03:30.927

6 514 Shane Schreihart Jeritol - AARP -
Advil Expert/Open Male 1:03:52.540

7 458 Silas Catalano Apex Junior
Devo Expert/Open Male 1:04:33.790

8 534 Jim Verner Apex jr devo Male Under 40 1:05:29.963

9 470 Mark Gilliam Free Flite
Bicycles Racing Expert/Open Male 1:06:14.727

10 456 Trey Cannon Cannon Electric Male Under 40 1:06:45.420

11 524 Benjamin Talbot Talbot Racing Expert/Open Male 1:07:18.630

12 91 Simone Bergese Chateau Elan
Endurance Male 40-49 1:07:37.927

13 535 David Witherow Southern Velo Expert/Open Male 1:07:41.417

14 461 Hayden Dillon Male Under 40 1:07:43.073

15 511 Tyler Rogers Apex Devo Expert/Open Male 1:08:12.680

16 398 Chuck Caruthers Sunbelt Rentals Male 40-49 1:08:15.297

17 477 Ashton Honeycutt Cadence Devo Junior 2 Male 1:09:36.693

18 492 Carson Mierzejewski Apex Jr Devo Expert/Open Male 1:09:41.177

19 515 Caleb Shelton Free-Flite
Racing Male Under 40 1:09:55.783

20 494 Michael Moats Ridge Supply /
Handup Gloves Male 40-49 1:10:32.177

21 474 Garrett Hall Apex Junior
Devo Junior 2 Male 1:10:40.770

22 114 Will Bassett Apex Junior 1 Male 1:11:37.720

23 523 Amy Talbot Endura Expert/Open Female 1:11:52.887

24 488 Maddox Marcelline Cadence devo Junior 1 Male 1:11:58.660

25 489 Brannon Marcelline
Maddox

Mechanical
Services

Male Under 40 1:12:14.600

26 513 James Schaltenbrand Apex Junior
Devo Junior 2 Male 1:12:33.127

27 471 Clay Goswick Whitetail
bicycles Male Under 40 1:12:49.937

28 520 Jeffrey Stewart FreeFlite Racing Male 50-59 1:12:55.270

29 303 Brian Furlong Male 50-59 1:14:48.510

30 480 Logan Johnson Apex Junior 2 Male 1:15:19.563

31 486 Josh Malllon Male 40-49 1:15:35.553

32 531 Drew Van Leuvan Male 40-49 1:15:45.063

33 484 Daniel Lefevre Apex Expert/Open Male 1:16:35.947

34 495 Brienna Murphy Junior 2 Female 1:16:51.097

35 465 Jacob Feitell Cadence Devo Junior 2 Male 1:17:05.037

36 508 Maxine Richards Motor Mile
Racing Expert/Open Female 1:17:10.180

37 478 Jacob Howell Apex Junior 2 Male 1:17:30.043



Male Under 40
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 534 Jim Verner Apex jr devo 1:05:29.963

2 456 Trey Cannon Cannon Electric 1:06:45.420

3 461 Hayden Dillon 1:07:43.073

4 515 Caleb Shelton Free-Flite Racing 1:09:55.783

5 489 Brannon Marcelline Maddox Mechanical Services 1:12:14.600

6 471 Clay Goswick Whitetail bicycles 1:12:49.937

7 468 Ryan Garner 1:22:12.180

8 479 Justin Janisse 1:24:40.667

9 454 Jordan Buecker 1:28:19.530

10 482 Christopher Jordan 1:28:27.553

11 483 Jakub Lapinski 1:29:53.717

12 459 Roger Cerpa 1:37:36.270

13 487 Reese Mallory 1:41:43.097

Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 91 Simone Bergese Chateau Elan Endurance 1:07:37.927

2 398 Chuck Caruthers Sunbelt Rentals 1:08:15.297

3 494 Michael Moats Ridge Supply / Handup Gloves 1:10:32.177

4 486 Josh Malllon 1:15:35.553

5 531 Drew Van Leuvan 1:15:45.063

6 504 Dylan Reach Strive Performance Vision 1:18:07.990

7 541 Dave Whitten 1:18:25.987

8 537 Jason Craft 1:21:23.083

9 476 Brad Holbrook Perimeterroofing 1:23:37.143

10 509 Heber Rodríguez 1:23:38.767

11 529 Tinu Thomas 1:25:28.480

12 505 Christopher Reiche 1:34:33.943

13 518 Adam Smith 1:34:36.000

14 519 Dustin. Smith 1:40:11.937

15 528 Dave Thomas 1:44:13.063

16 608 Jonathan Goforth 1:44:40.447

17 390 Jeff Carter 1:49:30.057

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

38 504 Dylan Reach
Strive

Performance
Vision

Male 40-49 1:18:07.990

39 450 Dan Butrym

Gravelo
Workshop -
Bicycles &

Coffee
Clydesdale (200+) 1:18:14.250

40 301 Jeff Collier Male 50-59 1:18:20.247

41 541 Dave Whitten Male 40-49 1:18:25.987

42 469 Mark Gibson Clydesdale (200+) 1:19:17.713

43 349 Pauline Dockins Female 40-49 1:19:21.933

44 463 Trey Eldridge APEX Junior
Devo Junior 2 Male 1:19:34.250

45 452 Bennett Akers Apex Junior 2 Male 1:19:35.157

46 466 Michael Fletcher Clydesdale (200+) 1:19:38.397

47 530 Todd Urowsky Male 50-59 1:20:25.427

48 473 Druid Hall Apex Jessica
hall law PC Junior 1 Male 1:20:42.507

49 507 Warren Reid PNP Sports Male 60+ 1:20:47.150

50 310 Shannon Mallory Male 50-59 1:20:53.763

51 338 Loretta Simpson Sorella cycling Female 50+ 1:20:59.297

52 481 Gavin Jones APEX Junior 1 Male 1:21:11.310

53 503 Jayden Randall Cadence Devo Junior 1 Female 1:21:18.033

54 537 Jason Craft Male 40-49 1:21:23.083

55 468 Ryan Garner Male Under 40 1:22:12.180

56 516 Mike Shina Male 50-59 1:22:22.163

57 538 Duane Shippy Male 50-59 1:23:01.393

58 319 Eric Nelson Male 50-59 1:23:18.077

59 539 Scott Beardsell Male 50-59 1:23:20.123

60 493 Billy Miller Clydesdale (200+) 1:23:23.467

61 476 Brad Holbrook Perimeterroofing Male 40-49 1:23:37.143

62 509 Heber Rodríguez Male 40-49 1:23:38.767

63 506 Ryan Reid Male 50-59 1:23:57.553

64 479 Justin Janisse Male Under 40 1:24:40.667

65 455 Stephen Butrym Gravelo Junior 2 Male 1:24:53.170

66 522 Kim Taaca FastAss Racing Expert/Open Female 1:25:22.793

67 529 Tinu Thomas Male 40-49 1:25:28.480

68 502 Kevin Ramirez Male 50-59 1:25:50.773

69 542 Jeremy Michelson Male 50-59 1:28:14.993

70 50 Isabelle Sachse Cadence Devo Junior 1 Female 1:28:17.817

71 454 Jordan Buecker Male Under 40 1:28:19.530

72 482 Christopher Jordan Male Under 40 1:28:27.553

73 359 Karen Honeycutt Free Flite Female 40-49 1:29:27.143

74 483 Jakub Lapinski Male Under 40 1:29:53.717

75 467 Neil Franklin Clydesdale (200+) 1:30:10.700

76 501 Seth Plants Clydesdale (200+) 1:30:37.903

77 490 David Marshall S Junior 1 Male 1:30:58.627

78 512 Robert Saxon Windy Hill
Chiropractic Male 60+ 1:33:08.377

79 309 Dennis Holcom Workout
Anytime Male 50-59 1:34:28.777

80 536 Arturo Quintanilla Clydesdale (200+) 1:34:30.093

81 505 Christopher Reiche Male 40-49 1:34:33.943

82 343 Paige Eichelkraut Female under 40 1:34:35.900

83 518 Adam Smith Male 40-49 1:34:36.000

84 283 Gerald Avella Male 50-59 1:34:43.120



Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 520 Jeffrey Stewart FreeFlite Racing 1:12:55.270

2 303 Brian Furlong 1:14:48.510

3 301 Jeff Collier 1:18:20.247

4 530 Todd Urowsky 1:20:25.427

5 310 Shannon Mallory 1:20:53.763

6 516 Mike Shina 1:22:22.163

7 538 Duane Shippy 1:23:01.393

8 319 Eric Nelson 1:23:18.077

9 539 Scott Beardsell 1:23:20.123

10 506 Ryan Reid 1:23:57.553

11 502 Kevin Ramirez 1:25:50.773

12 542 Jeremy Michelson 1:28:14.993

13 309 Dennis Holcom Workout Anytime 1:34:28.777

14 283 Gerald Avella 1:34:43.120

15 510 John Rogers 1:36:40.370

16 19 Duane Angle 1:46:39.190

17 540 Mike Miller 1:52:29.270

Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 507 Warren Reid PNP Sports 1:20:47.150

2 512 Robert Saxon Windy Hill Chiropractic 1:33:08.377

Clydesdale (200 lbs+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 450 Dan Butrym Gravelo Workshop - Bicycles &
Coffee 1:18:14.250

2 469 Mark Gibson 1:19:17.713

3 466 Michael Fletcher 1:19:38.397

4 493 Billy Miller 1:23:23.467

5 467 Neil Franklin 1:30:10.700

6 501 Seth Plants 1:30:37.903

7 536 Arturo Quintanilla 1:34:30.093

8 460 Jacob Crane 1:35:21.350

Junior 1 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 503 Jayden Randall Cadence Devo 1:21:18.033

2 50 Isabelle Sachse Cadence Devo 1:28:17.817

3 49 Mailou Bergese Chateau Elan Endurance 1:41:38.630

Junior 2 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 495 Brienna Murphy 1:16:51.097

2 498 Serenity Norris APEX 1:35:38.517

3 451 Lauren Ablashi Apex 1:40:28.767

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

85 460 Jacob Crane Clydesdale (200+) 1:35:21.350

86 498 Serenity Norris APEX Junior 2 Female 1:35:38.517

87 132 Bryson Frazier Apex Jr Devo Junior 1 Male 1:35:51.367

88 510 John Rogers Male 50-59 1:36:40.370

89 459 Roger Cerpa Male Under 40 1:37:36.270

90 464 Nicole Elford Cadence Devo Expert/Open Female 1:38:47.257

91 519 Dustin. Smith Male 40-49 1:40:11.937

92 451 Lauren Ablashi Apex Junior 2 Female 1:40:28.767

93 862 Melissa Marshall Female 40-49 1:40:30.573

94 49 Mailou Bergese Chateau Elan
Endurance Junior 1 Female 1:41:38.630

95 487 Reese Mallory Male Under 40 1:41:43.097

96 528 Dave Thomas Male 40-49 1:44:13.063

97 608 Jonathan Goforth Male 40-49 1:44:40.447

98 19 Duane Angle Male 50-59 1:46:39.190

99 500 Marisa Pensa Female 40-49 1:47:21.487

100 390 Jeff Carter Male 40-49 1:49:30.057

101 540 Mike Miller Male 50-59 1:52:29.270

102 527 Devon Tenon Female 40-49 1:58:21.883

103 331 Danyell Boyd APEX Female 50+ 2:01:15.463

104 320 Beth Betz Female 50+ 2:02:13.217



Junior 1 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 114 Will Bassett Apex 1:11:37.720

2 488 Maddox Marcelline Cadence devo 1:11:58.660

3 473 Druid Hall Apex Jessica hall law PC 1:20:42.507

4 481 Gavin Jones APEX 1:21:11.310

5 490 David Marshall S 1:30:58.627

6 132 Bryson Frazier Apex Jr Devo 1:35:51.367

Junior 2 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 477 Ashton Honeycutt Cadence Devo 1:09:36.693

2 474 Garrett Hall Apex Junior Devo 1:10:40.770

3 513 James Schaltenbrand Apex Junior Devo 1:12:33.127

4 480 Logan Johnson Apex 1:15:19.563

5 465 Jacob Feitell Cadence Devo 1:17:05.037

6 478 Jacob Howell Apex 1:17:30.043

7 463 Trey Eldridge APEX Junior Devo 1:19:34.250

8 452 Bennett Akers Apex 1:19:35.157

9 455 Stephen Butrym Gravelo 1:24:53.170


